
DTM Zandvoort PEIFI6EHE
Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
Race 1

Result List
Final Classification

l,Veather StarUFinish

08 June 2024 11:30 SIXT
CABNENACÜP
DEUTSCHI-ANO

Nr. Drivers

Gl. Car

Tsam

Competitor
Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

t3
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't8

't9
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Rookie

16

Rookie

'13

25

J

Rmkie

44

12

Rmkie

55

Rmkie

21

L.ten Voorde(NLD)

Poßche 9'l 1 GT3 Cup (992)

H.King(GBR)

Pomche 91 I GT3 Cup (992)

T.Oarerhaus(DEU )

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

K.Haverkort(NLD)

Porsche 91'l GT3 Cup (992)

F.Schuring(NED)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

A.Tausche(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

A.Levi(lSR)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

N.Schaap(NLD)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

J,Kellett{GBR)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

S.van Soelen(NLD)

Poache 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

C.Bönighausen(DEU )

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

M.Klein(FRA)

Porsche 9l l GT3 Cup (992)

G.Tüccaroglu(DEU)

Porsche 9'l'l GT3 Cup (992)

K.Blum(AUT)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

S.Spreng(DEU)

Porsche 9'11 GT3 Cup (992)

A.Alshehab(KUW)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

M.Essmann(DEU)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

K.Kret(POL)

Porsche 9'l 1 GT3 Cup (992)

H.van Eijndhoven(NLD)

Poßche 9'l 1 GT3 Cup (992)

H.Felbermay(AUT)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

Proton Huber Competition(DEU)

Proton Huber Competition

Allied.Racing(DEU)

Allied Racing

Bonk Motorsport(DEU)

Bonk Motoßport

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

Team Proton Huber Competition(AUT)

Team Proton Huber Competition

Proton Huber Competition(DEU)

Proton Huber Competiüon

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

Allied.Racing(DEU)

Allied Racing

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

Target(lTA)

Target

CarTech Motorsport(DEU)

CarTech Motorsport

Target(lTA)

Target

HP Racing Teamla-worl«l(DEU)

HP Racing Teamla-workx]

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

GP EL|TE(NLD)

GP ELITE

CarTech Motorsport(DEU)

CarTech Motorsport

CarTech Motorsport(DEU )

CarTech llotorsport

Bonk ilotorsport(DEU)

Eonk Motoßport

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

Team Proton Huber Competition(AUT)

Team Proton Huber Competition

Proton Huber Competition(DEU)

Proton Huber Competition

16

16

'16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

12

32:50.621

32:51.762

32:52.248

32:,57.697

32:58.094

32:58.659

32:59.1 06

33:08.906

33:09.203

33:09.769

33:09.892

33:12.151

33:1 5.803

33:24.390

33:24.836

33:25.323

33:26.,l 20

33:28.041

33:1 5.092

24:27.195

1.141

1.627

7.076

7.473

8.038

8.485

18.285

1 8.582

19.148

19.271

21.530

25.182

33.769

34.215

u.702

35.499

37.420

1 LAP

4LAPS

123.2

123.1

123.1

122.5

122.9

122.8

122.9

122.2

122.3

122.2

122.3

122.5

122.0

121.4

121.4

121.5

121.4

121.3

113.8

124.2

'156.3

156.3

'r56.1

155.6

155.8

'155.4

155.7

155.1

155.5

155.5

155.3

155.6

154.9

154.3

153.7

154.0

153.6

153.8

155.6

155.1

4 1:38.078

5 'l:38.040

4 l:38.'159

8 'l:38.491

5 'l:38.409

5 1:38.629

5 1:38.439

5 1:38.808

I 1:38.582

6 1:38.571

6 'l:38.665

6 'l:38.488

6 1:38.938

7 1:39.348

6 1:39.741

4 1:39.511

4 1:39.780

8 1:39.646

2 1:38.492

6 1:38.801

9'r

Rmkie

42

Rmkie
I

ftoAm

84

ftoAm

54

BoAm

43

Rookie

23

88

Not classified

3'l S.Freymuth(DEU)

Porsche 9'll GT3 Cup (992)

11 21:51.679 SLAPS 127.4 6 1:38.931 '154.9
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Trfl*k lnfü,'nlation
GREEN FLAG 1 1:33:40

CHEQUERED FLAG 12:06;30

SAFETYCAR PHASE O

FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 2

TRACI( NAME Circuit Zandvoort

TRACK LENGTH 4259m

TURN COUNT 14

TOTAL DISTANCE 68,14KM

FA§TEST LAP: #19, KIN - 1:38.040

Stewards / Bace Management

STEWARD Andr€as Wtkowski

STEIYARD Michael Heß

STEWARS JanlVillem Stoop

RACE DIRECTOR Luca Stegner

CLERK OF ItlE COURSE Bobbe Veldkamp

TECHIiIICAL BELEGATE

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Daniel Schulze

AIR

TRACK

GOHDITIONS

FRE§SURE

AIR

TRACK

coNDtTroI{§
PRESSURE

15.9'C

23.0"c

Dry

1010 hPa

16.1'C

20.8"C

Dry

10'r 0 hPa

STARTEO: 24 CLASSIFIED: 20 NOT CLA§S|FlED: 4 DISOUALIFIED: 0



DTM Zandvoort
Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
Race 1

08 June 2024 1 1:30

FE}TI§EHE
ffi

§txr
cÄn*EnAcup
DEUT§CHLAND

Result List
Final Classification

Nr, Drivers
Cl. Car

Team

Competitor
Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

98 J.Seyffert(DEU)

Posche 91 I GT3 Cup (992)
'14 R.de Haan(NLD)

Rmkie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

15 J.Stiak(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

HP Racing Team[a.worlu](DEU)

HP Racing Team[a-workx]

Team75 Bernhard(DEU)

Team75 Bernhard

Team75 Bernhard(DEU)

Team75 Bernhard

11

I

I

21:56.578

15:55.153

13:17.42?

SLAPS 127.3

TLAPS 143.9

BLAPS 155.1

7 1:39.221 154.5

5 1:38.089 156.3

6 1:38.386 '155.8

Fastestlapoftherace.Car 19driverHarryKngonlapS.Tinel:38.040,averagesp*d156.3kmlh.

Following race director decision no. 9 . 5s penalty for the car no. 21

Following stewards decision no. 7 . 5s penalty for the car no. 23

Following stewards decision no. I for car no. 31 Drop of 5 Grid Position for the next race

Following race director decision no. 10 . 'ls penalty for the car no. 16

to the results of the tyre and

ver: 2.0 Page 21 2 8.6.2024 16:38

Steward: Andreas \Mtkowski

{uhr,n
Steward: tvtictra{
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DTM Zandvoort F=CIFIEEHE

Stewards / Race Management

STEI,UARD Andreas Vlrltkowski

STEWARD Michael Heß

STEWARD Jan Wllem Stoop

RACE DIRECTOR Luca Stegnor

CLERK OF THE COURSE Bobbe Veldkamp

IECHT{ICAL DELEGATE

CHIEF TITIEKEEPER Daniel Schulze

Class Result List
Final Classification

Weather §tarUFinish

AtR 15.9"C

TRACI( 23.0'C

CONDITIONS Dry

PRESSURE 1010 hPa

AtR 16.1'C

IRACK 20,8'C

CONDiTION§ Dry

PRESSURE 1010 hPa

08 June 2024 I 1 r30 §txT
CANREßA CUP
DEUT§CHLAND

Track lnformation
GREEN FLAG 11:33:40

CHEQUERED FLAG 12:06:30

SAFEWCAR PHASE O

FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE ?

IRACK NAME Circuit zandvoort

IRACK LENGTH 4259m

TURN COUNT 14

TOTAL OISTAI{CE 68.14km

FASTEST LAP: #19. KIN - l:38.040

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
Race 1

STARTED: 24 CLASSIFIED: 20 NOT CLASSIFIED: 4 DISQUALIFIED: 0

Nr, Drivers

Car

Team

Competitor

CLASS: ProAm

Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0

I 5 S.Spreng(DEU) GP ELITE(NLD) 16 33:24.836

Porsche 91 I GT3 Cup (992) cP ELITE

2 8,4 A.Alshehab(KUW) CarTech Motorsport(DEu) 16 33:25.323 0.487

Ponsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992) CarTech lr4otorsport

3 54 M.Essmann(DEU) CarTech Motorsport(DEu) 16 33:26.120 1.284

Porsche 9'l'l GT3 Cup (992) CarTech Motoßport

Fastest lep ol the c/ass. Car 81 driver Ahmad Alshehab on lap 1. Time 1:39.511, average speed 151.0 kfilh.

121.4

121.5

121.4

6 1:39.741

4 'l:39.5'l'l

4 1:39.780

153.7

154.0

153.6

CLASS: Rookle

Started: 9 Classifiod: 8 Not Classlfied: 1

I 24 K,HAVETKOd(NLD} UNISERVERbyTEAMGPELITE(NLD) 16 32:57.697

Porsche 91'l GT3 Cup (992) UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

2 16 F.Schuring(NED) Team Proton Huber Competition(ALf) 16 32:58.094 0.397

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992) Team Proton Huber Competition

3 3 N.Schaap{ttlD) Allied-Racing(DEU) 16 iB:08.906 I 1.209

Posche 911 GT3 Cup (992) Allied Racing

4 12 S.van Soelen(NLD) Taryet(lTA) 16 33:09.769 12.072

Poßche 91'l GT3 Cup (992) Target

5 55 C.Bönighausen(DEU) CarTech Motorspon(DEu) 16 3lt:09.892 12J95

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (9€2) CarTedl fvlotoßport

6 9'l G.Tüccatoglu(DEu) HP Racing Teamla.worlql(DEu) 16 ixt:15.803 18.106

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992) HP Racing Teamla-workxl

7 42 K,Blum(AUT) lD Racing(DEU) 16 33:21.390 26.693

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992) lD Racing

I 43 K.Kret(POL) Bonk Motomport(DEu) 16 33:28.011 30.344

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (9ts2) Bonk Motoßport

Not classified
'14 R.deHaan(NLD) TeamTSBernhard(DEU) 9 15:55.153 TLAPS

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992) Team75 Bernhard

Fastestrapoft,ec/ass.Car 11üivetRo[p,ttdeHaanonlapS,Tinel:38.089,averagespeed156.3knlh,

Following race director decision no, 9 . 5s penalty for the car no. 21

Following stewards decision no. 7 - 5s penalty for the car no. 23

Following stewards decision no. I for car no. 31 Drop of 5 Grid Position for the next race

122.9

122.9

122.2

122.2

122.3

122.0

121.4

121.3

8 1:38.491

5 1:38.409

5 1:38.808

6 1:38.571

6 1:38.665

6 1:38.938

7 1:39.34€

8 1:39.646

155.6

155.8

155.1

155.5

155.3

154.9

154.3

153.8

143.9 5 'l:38.089 156.3

Folloving race dißctor decision no, 10 . 1s penalty for the car no. 16

Subjecl to the results of the tyre and
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Steward: Andreas Witkowski

f'fu,l
Steward: Michfel H
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